

The Hague, 1 February 2019 MBS 015.2019

Management Board

Ms Oana-Consuela Florea

Co-Chair of the JPSG

Head of delegation of the Romanian Parliament to the JPSG

Mr Claude Moraes

Co-Chair of the JPSG

Chair of the European Parliament's Committee on Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs

Cc:

Mr Tsvetan Tsvetanov Representative of the JPSG before the Management Board of Europol

Europol's Programming Document 2019-2021

Dear Ms Florea,

Dear Mr Moraes,

In accordance with Articles 12(1) and 51(3)(c) of the Europol Regulation, I am pleased to transmit the Europol Programming Document 2019-2021 to the Joint Parliamentary Scrutiny Group (JPSG).

The Management Board (MB) adopted this Europol Programming Document on 30 November 2018, after taking into due account the opinion of the Commission and having consulted the JPSG on its multiannual component.

A number of technical adjustments were introduced following the adoption of the 2019 Union Budget in December 2018 and the availability of relevant end-of-year data.

May I please take this opportunity to reiterate the Board's appreciation to the support provided by the JPSG.

Yours sincerely,

Mr Wili Apreutesei Chairperson

Attachment: Europol's Programming Document 2019-2021 (#924131v19).

